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July 12, 2019 

 

Via Electronic Filing 
 
Mr. Daniel Wolf 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147 
 
 

 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC for a Certificate of Need 
for the Large Wind Energy Conversion System in Lincoln County, Minnesota,  
Docket No. IP-7006/CN-19-309. 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is the application of Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC (“Buffalo 
Ridge Wind”) for a Certificate of Need for a Large Wind Energy Conversion System Project in Lincoln 
County, Minnesota (“Application”). 

A check in the amount of $3,865 for payment of the filing fee, calculated in accordance with Minn. R. 
78949.0210, subp. 1., will be sent under separate cover to the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
(“Commission”).  Additionally, in accordance with Minn. R. 7829.2500 and Minn. R. 7849.0200, Buffalo 
Ridge Wind will provide an original and 13 copies of the Application in hard copy to the Minnesota Public 
Utilities Commission.  Buffalo Ridge Wind will also provide copies of the Application to other state agencies 
with regulatory responsibilities related to the proposed facility. 

A copy of this filing is being served upon the persons on the official service list of record, in accordance with 
the attached certificate of service.  The summary of filing will be served upon the general service list. 

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely,  

Stinson LLP 

Andrew Gibbons 
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of the Application ) 
of Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC for a ) 
Certificate of Need for the Buffalo )  Docket No. IP-7006/CN-19-309 
Ridge Wind Project and Associated ) 
Facilities in Lincoln County, Minnesota )  CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Application for 

Certificate of Need, Buffalo Ridge Wind, LLC has been served today by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail 

to the following: 

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Ian Dobson residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Andrew Gibbons andrew.gibbons@stinson.com Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

Susan Medhaug Susan.medhaug@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com Electronic 

Debra Moynihan debra.moynihan@state.mn.us Electronic 

Stephan Roos Stephan.roos@state.mn.us Electronic 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

Daniel P. Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Electronic  

 
Dated this 12th day of July, 2019 

/s/ Joshua M. Feit  
Joshua M. Feit 


